Edition 03.2024
CATALOG
Zakład Automatyki Przemysłowej Sp. z o.o. – ul. Wodna 7, 63-400 Ostrów Wielkopolski
tel. 728 548 519, e-mail: zap@zap.net.pl
Zakład Automatyki Przemysłowej is a dynamically developing company that products measurement
orifices, measuring chambers and other elements of pipelines and industrial installations. Experienced
employees and constantly expanded machinery guarantee the execution of customer orders at the highest
level. Designers with many years of experience in designing pressure elements and qualified machine

- G – gas/air
Remarks:
1. Order example: KOG-09(X2CrNiMo17-12-2)-DN40-PN10-W(water)
2. W celu wykonania obliczeń otworu kryzy ograniczającej prosimy o podanie następujących danych:
− operation temperature and maximum temperature (obligatory);
− operation pressure and maximum pressure (obligatory);
− maximum flow rate and nominal flow rate (obligatory);
− internal diameter of the pipeline (obligatory);
− value of permanent pressure loss (obligatory);
− for medium other than water, steam or air, please provide density at working conditions and dynamic viscosity
(for liquid and gas), isentropic exponent and compressibility factor (for gas).
Last update of the catalog card: 01-03-2024
Zakład Automatyki Przemysłowej Sp. z o.o. – ul. Wodna 7, 63-400 Ostrów Wielkopolski
tel. 728 548 519, e-mail: zap@zap.net.pl
KPOM – Measuring chamber for building of the radar probe
  KPOM–01–flange-dimensions+connection
Pipe material:
- 01 – P265GH
- 02 – 16Mo3
- 03 – 13CrMo4-5
- 09 – X2CrNiMo17-12-2/1.4404
      Upper flange:
- Nominal diameter DN (acc
EN 1092-1) or NPS (acc
ASME B16.5): DN50 (2”),
DN80 (3”), DN100 (4”)
- Nominal pressure PN (acc
EN 1092-1) or pressure
class (acc ASME B16.5)
Dimensions:
- H1 – distance from the
flange to the upper
connector
- H2 – distance from the
bottom connector to the end
- H – distance between
connectors
Connections:
- number of connections
- diameter and nominal
pressure of the connections
Remarks:
1. Order example: KPOM-01(P265GH)-3”class300-H1=200/H2=250/H=800-2”class300
2. Measuring chambers can be supplied with level probe radars assembled, after a pressure test.
3. Measuring chambers are equipped as standard with drain valves mounted at the bottom of the chamber. Possible
installation of additional valves in places indicated by the customer.
4. At the customer's request, it is possible to make the measuring chamber from a material other than that specified
in the catalog card.
Last update of the catalog card: 01-03-2024
Zakład Automatyki Przemysłowej Sp. z o.o. – ul. Wodna 7, 63-400 Ostrów Wielkopolski
tel. 728 548 519, e-mail: zap@zap.net.pl
KOL – Air collector
      KOL–01–01–01
Material:
- 01 – P265GH
- 03 – 13CrMo4-5
- 08 – X6CrNiTi18-10/1.4541
- 09 – X2CrNiMo17-12-2/1.4404
Type of collector:
- 01 – 5-receiver
- 02 – 10-receiver
Ball valve:
- 01 – 1/2NPT
- 02 – 1/4NPT
Remarks:
1. Order example: KOL-01(P265GH)-01(5-odbiorowy)-01(1/2NPT).
2. At the customer's request, it is possible to make the measuring chamber from a material other than that specified
in the catalog card.